

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

TOWN OF KITTERY – PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Tuesday, April 24th, 2018- 6:00PM Town Council Chambers - 200 Rogers Road

2015-2025 Kittery Comprehensive Plan Draft - Public Hearing

In accordance with M.R.S. Chapter 185 §4324, the Comprehensive Plan Update Committee will be holding a public hearing regarding the 2015-2025 Comprehensive Plan Draft. The 2015-2025 Comprehensive Plan will as serve as a guide for future direction and decision making for the Town of Kittery and will also serve as foundation for future zoning amendments.

The Comprehensive Plan is available for public inspection between 8:00 am and 6:00 pm Monday through Thursday at the Town Planning and Development Department located in Kittery Town Hall or online at kitteryme.gov/projects/. To request a reasonable accommodation for this meeting or to request more information please contact staff at (207) 475-1323.